

LD

qГ

## Eugene and Rhoda Rennard FOUNDERS' SOCIETY

The Founders' Society is established to honor the dedication of its founders Eugene and Rhoda Rennard who founded the Club in 1923. Like the Rennards, whose energy and commitment built the Huron River Club in 1923, Founders' Society members will continue their legacy. The Founders' Society is named in memory and to honor the Rennards.

Today that vision remains the center point of the Huron River Club's mission: the intimate, exclusive and comfortable enjoyment of our members, their families and guests.

Huron River Club is pleased to honor members whose generosity supports the Club mission.

Those members who have made the donation of \$100 are honored as members of the Founders' Society. In addition for their support, the Founders' Society has a "thank you" gift featuring a special 100th Anniversary limited edition pin.

*Our final event for 2022, exclusive to the Founders' Society members, will be held on Wednesday, August 17, 2022 at 6:00pm. Reservations are required, extended to the Founders' Society member and spouse or a guest.* 

## ~ Interest in Joining ~

Please call the Huron River Club at 248-477-1000. Ask for Laura Fox.